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Bay City Emergency Volunteers
Monday July 17, 2023, at 5:30 pm
Meeting Notice and Agenda
Ad Montgomery Community Hall
5525 B Street, Bay City

1. Introductions

2. June 20, 2023, meeting summary. Approval

3. Financial Report, see attached. Approval

4. Old Business

40’ storage container status
Firewise

Community Preparedness Event
Budget discussion

e. TC4 update

Q0o oo

. New Business

a. Pearl Festival August 26-27
b. Generator
Next Meeting Monday August 24, 2023, at 5:30



Bay City Emergency Volunteer
Budget FY 2022-2023

Expenditure Date Cost Balance

B S 10,000.00
Website Bosen Hub S 1,175.00 § S 8,825.00
Smoke alarms - Booster partnership S 1,000.00 | $ 7,825.00
Medical supplies - Cathy Manis S 437.84 15 7,387.16
Sgeeze water filtration system S 299.70 | S 7,087.46
water storage containers S 296.39 S 6,791.07
Bucket adapter kits 9/26/2022( S 189.58 | S 6,601.49
Kimmels - shelter materials 9/27/2022| $ 34426 | S 6,257.23
Kimmels, shelves, shelter materials 9/28/2022( S 1,101.78 | 5 5,155.45
TCCA - duct tape, one-bite, garbage bags 11/15/2022| S 121.88 8 S 5,033.57
THS cleaning buckets 11/21/2022| S 100.00 § S 4,933.57
Additional 10 GMRS radios 1/21/2023| S 753.801 S 4,179.77
Additional 10 shelves 1/26/2023| S 709.90 | S 3,469.87
Supplies purchase by Cathy Manis 1/26/2023| S 95.51 (S 3,374.36
Supplies at Surplus 1/25/2023| S 40.00 | S 3,334.36
Reimburse Gary Frey for shed supplies 1/30/2023| $ 59.97 | $ 3,274.39
Reimburse Cathy Manis 1/30/2023| $ 376.49 | S 2,897.90
Go Bag for April 8, 2023 2/22/2023| § 49.00 | S 2,848.90
treats for TC4 3/16/2023| S 17.58 | S 2,831.32
Reimburse Frey's propane 4/3/2023| § 9195 | S 2,739.37
10 sawyer water filters 4/12/2023 290.8| S 2,448.57
Siteground hosting fee 5/10/2023| S 23.88 | S 2,424.69
TC4 snacks 5/25/2023| S 1552 | S 2,409.17
High Visability vests - Liane visa 6/15/2023| S 119.90 | 2,289.27
Costco - tiolet paper and paper towels 6/15/2023| $ 341.86 | S 1,947.41
LED lights for trailer 6/15/2023| S 69.98 | S 1,877.43
Cabella's food supply 6/15/2023| $ 479.94 | S 1,397.49
High Visability vests - Liane visa 6/15/2023| $ 291.82 | $ 1,105.67
materials for interior container 6/17/2023| S 234.01 (S 871.66
InsoFast insulation 6/29/2023| S 254.64 | S 617.02
Salem Bargain Barn - plywood 6/20/2023| S 360.00 | 257.02
Intern Stipend 6/29/2023| S 250.00 | $ 7.02




Bay City Emergency Volunteers
Budget FY 2023-2024

Expenditure Date Cost Balance
7/1/2023 S 10,000.00

Generator 7/5/2023 482.77| S 9.517.23

person door for container 6/21/2023 1108.99( S 8,408.24




BCEV Budget meeting June 5, 2023 5:00 pm
In Attendance: Don Backman, Sydney Elliott, Liane Welch and Lois Cummings-Duncan
In discussion about how to spend the remaining money as wisely as possible:

Banners would be helpful to get the word out and create a public presence. Maybe 2 , one with
BCEV and one with Firewise. Liane has the info on who to use, etc. Estimate cost $300 - $400
for two. Liane has the logo.

The storage container came early! The “matching” funds can still come out of next fiscal year.

There needs to be an agreement of labor, job description, and reimbursement as appropriate
for the new intern. She will be around here for a while and then back in August. Sydney has
been working with her. (TC4 is jealous!)

There are some MREs in the sheds. Discussed MRE, canned food, Ramen, or dehydrated that
you just add hot water. We do have some water and some filters.

WE also need low-power lights. Solar lights need to be charged. We also need a shorter term
source. Chargeable lights would be good. LED?.

A 1000 watt generator will not run a refrigerator. 1500 will do more but is also more costly.
Toilet paper! We need that too.

High-Vis vests will be very helpful. They can be printed or patches added to identify your
purpose like medical, block captain, etc. (Lois did take one.)

Liane and Don will meet and do the shopping on the Internet June 12, at 10 am.

When the next year starts we can put the big ticket items on it. A big ticket item for next year is
Solar Panels for the new container.

Don is looking for grants for next year for power or solar.
Speaking of toileting we do have adult diapers.

Sydney wants to remind people to label their animals and have food solutions for them. Will we
need rope, or tie outs?

CERT is needed. Don is going through the training and in South County Trina has.

ICS (Incident Command Service) training also, we need more people trained. See Sydney.



